Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 438 OF 2013

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Sokol, Conover, Frasier, Taylor and McDevitt

AMENDING AGREEMENT WITH CAPITAL DISTRICT PHYSICIANS'
HEALTH PLAN, INC.; CDPHP UNIVERSAL BENEFITS, INC. AND CAPITAL
DISTRICT PHYSICIANS' HEALTHCARE NETWORK, INC. TO INCLUDE
PROMPT PAYMENT OF CLAIMS AND PROVIDER COMPLIANCE TRAINING

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Health/Patient Services is requesting to amend the agreement with Capital District Physicians' Health Plan, Inc.; CDPHP Universal Benefits, Inc. and Capital District Physicians' Healthcare Network, Inc. (collectively "CDPHP") to insert language required by Centers of Medicaid and Medicare ("CMS") into the Medicare schedules of the CDPHP agreements to include prompt pay language to ensure equitable settlement of claims, submission of requirements and clean claim definitions set forth in New York State Insurance Law §3224-a, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute an amendment agreement with Capital District Physicians' Health Plan, Inc.; CDPHP Universal Benefits, Inc. and Capital District Physicians' Healthcare Network, Inc. (collectively "CDPHP") to insert language required by Centers of Medicaid and Medicare ("CMS") into the Medicare schedules of the CDPHP agreements to include prompt pay language to ensure equitable settlement of claims, submission of requirements and clean claim definitions set forth in New York State Insurance Law §3224-a, commencing August 19, 2013 and terminating pursuant to the terms of the agreement in a form approved by the County Attorney.